Signed: J A May
Title: Director of Operations
Project Number 80113925
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR, Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-02-09         Page 1 of 7
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

cylindrical body that is partly threaded at one end with a male thread.  The Type ‘U’ Stopping Plugs may
be fitted with an ‘O’ ring seal.  The products are manufactured with the following external profiles and
assigned the following prefix type designations:
Type D5 - Metallic round body, with an external hexagonal socket recess
Type D6 - Metallic round body, with an internal hexagonal socket recess
Type U5 - Metallic round body, with an external hexagonal socket recess
Threadform Size Range
Type D5 Type D6 Type U5
M16 x 1.5 M16 x 1.5 M16 x 1.5
M20 x 1.5 M20 x 1.5 M20 x 1.5
M25 x 1.5 M25 x 1.5 M25 x 1.5
M32 x 1.5 M32 x 1.5 M32 x 1.5
M40 x 1.5 M40 x 1.5 M40 x 1.5
M50 x 1.5 M50 x 1.5 M50 x 1.5
M63 x 1.5 M63 x 1.5 M63 x 1.5
M75 x 1.5 M75 x 1.5 M75 x 1.5
M80 x 2.0 M80 x 2.0 M80 x 2.0
M85 x 2.0 M85 x 2.0 M85 x 2.0
M90 x 2.0 M90 x 2.0 M90 x 2.0
M100 x 2.0 M100 x 2.0 M100 x 2.0
General Design Options for Adaptors Type ‘A’, Reducers Type ‘R’, Stopping Plugs Type ‘D’
and Stopping Plugs Type Type ‘U’
Threadforms: All products may be machined with the following typical thread forms of the nearest
equivalent recognized thread size. Thread combinations are such that minimum wall thicknesses are
maintained.
• ISO Metric to IEC 60423:1993, sizes above M75 may be manufactured with a 1.5 mm pitch
• NPT to ANSI/ASME B1.20.1:1983 (R2001)
• NPS (ANSI/ASME B1.20.1:1983 (R2001)
• ISO Pipe Thread to ISO 7-2:1988
• UNI 6125
• PG to DIN 40430
O-ring seals: O-ring seals materials fitted to male thread forms may be provided in the following
materials to suit the application:
Nitrile (IRHD 70)
Silicone (EPDM)
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 07ATEX1175X
 Issue 8
Project Number 80113925
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR, Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-02-09         Page 4 of 7
Material of manufacture: The following materials are used as appropriate:
• Brass (CuZn39Pb3/4 or CuZn36Pb3)
• Stainless Steel 316 S1
• Steel (ISO EN 1A or 12L 14)
• Aluminium (HE30TF or 6262-T651) [Stopping plug ranges only]
Surface coating: The products may additionally be metallic plated (0.008 mm thick max.) to suit the
application.
Type ‘L1’ Hexagonal Lock Nuts: Products marked Ex e II in the following metric male thread sizes can be
supplied with the manufacturers brass locknuts for clearance hole applications:
M20, M25, M32, M40, M50, M63, M75 (1.5 mm pitch) M80, M85, M90, M100 (2.0 mm pitch)
Product Nomenclature:  AB.C.D.E.F
A - alphabetical product type designation (see description above)
B - numerical body style number (as applicable, see description above)
C - male (typically) thread size and form
 e.g. Metric - 16
 NPT - 1/2
 NPS - 1/2S
 ISO parallel - 1/2P
 ET - 1/2E
 PG - 7
D - female (typically) thread size and form
 e.g Metric - 16
 NPT - 1/2
 NPS - 1/2S
 ISO parallel - 1/2P
 ET - 1/2E
 PG - 7
E - material of manufacture
 e.g. B - brass
 A - aluminium
 S - steel